507601964 11/16/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7648855

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAMES MORRISON			10/30/2014		
KENNETH WHITE	05/06/2015				
DAVID MANPEARL	10/30/2014				
BENJAMIN SCOTT STA	10/30/2014				
DANIEL ORLOW			10/30/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	GAME SPORTS NETWORK, INC.				
Street Address:	880 THIRD AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10022				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 179		17902739			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(617)443-0004			
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
using a fax number, if p Phone:		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6174439292	via US Mail.		
Email:		<pre>whitehouse@sunsteinlaw.com</pre>			
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	SUNSTEIN LLP 100 HIGH STREET				
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4502/1015			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU			ANDREW P. SIUTA		
		ANDREW P. SIUTA			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW P. SIUTA /Andrew P. Siuta, #78,990/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Andrew P. Siuta, #78,990/			

source=klw4502_1015_Inventors_GameSport#page2.tif	
source=klw4502_1015_Inventors_GameSport#page3.tif	
source=klw4502_1015_Inventors_GameSport#page4.tif	
source=klw4502_1015_Inventors_GameSport#page5.tif	
source=klw4502_1015_Inventors_GameSport#page6.tif	
source=klw4502_1015_Inventors_GameSport#page7.tif	
source=kiw4502_1015_Inventors_GameSport#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

<u>ASSIGNOR:</u>	James Morrison Kenneth White David Manpearl Benjamin Scott Stahlhood, II Alan Pavlish Daniel Orlow Charles Goldman Joseph M. Brennan, Jr.	
ASSIGNEE:	Game Sports Network, Inc. 880 Third Avenue, 6th floor New York, NY 10022	
<u>STATE OF</u> INCORPORATION:	Delaware	
INVENTION:	Method and System for Presen Activity	ting and Operating a Skill-Based
ATTORNEY DOCKET:	4097/1001	
SERIAL NO:	62/047,473	
FILING DATE:	September 8, 2014	

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application 04097/01001 2194521.1

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 061796 FRAME: 0245 and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

04097/01001 2194521.1

1

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 061796 FRAME: 0246

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: OCTOTSER 30th 2011 James Morrison, Assignor

STATE OF NEVADA

County of CLARK, ss.

OCTOBER 30 ,2014

On this <u>3044</u> day of <u>Orober</u>, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared James Morrison, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>CALIFORNIA DRIVENS</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that helpshe signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.



Christine J. Tomer_ Notary Public

My commission expires: MAY 11, 2017

Date:

Kenneth White, Assignor

STATE OF NEVADA

County of , ss.

_____, 2014

On this _____ day of _____, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kenneth White, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public

My commission expires:

04097/01001 2194521.1

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 061796 FRAME: 0247

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:

James Morrison, Assignor

STATE OF NEVADA

,2015

On this _____ day of _____, 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public. personally appeared James Morrison, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Date: 5/6/15

Kenneth White, Assignor

STATE OF NEVADA

County of Clavelle, ss.

NO 08-8240-1 My Appl. Exp. Soct. 10, 2016

On this Q day of MQV, 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kenneth White, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of \underline{NN} \underline{N} , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to

Scal

me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. AU41 / - LAURA CONIALES NUMP PLANC STARS OF NEURALS

My commission expires: 910116

04097/01001 2194521.1

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 061796 FRAME: 0248

May 6 . 2015

Date: 10-30-14

David Manpearl, Assignor

NEVADA OP STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of CLARK, ss.

October 30, 2014

On this 30th day of Ocrober, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared David Manpearl, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of CALIF. DRIVEN'S LICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he)she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Christine A. Pener_ Notary Public

My commission expires: MAY 11, 2017

Benjamin Scottt Stahlhood H signor

OCTOBER 30, 2014

Date: $|\mathcal{O}|$ 30

STATE OF FLORI

County of CLARK, ss.

On this 30th day of OCTOBER, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Benjamin Scottt Stahlhood, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of FLORIDA DEVEN'S LICENSE to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Christened Kemer-Notary Public

My commission expires: MAY 11,2017



04097/01001 2194521.1

Page 4 of 6

Date: 10-30-14 Nevada (P) STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Alan Pavlish, Assignor

County of CLANK ss.

OUTOBER 30th 2014

On this 30th day of October, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Alan Pavlish, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of CALF. DRIVEN'S LICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.



Mustine Homer_ Notary Public

My commission expires: MAY 11, 2017

Date: 10.30.14 NEVADA (CE

Dan Orlow, Assignor

County of CLARK, ss.

STATE OF NEW YORK

OctoBER 30, 2014

On this 30H-day of October, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Alar Dan Orlow, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of New YORK DRIVER'S 4cence to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

1

Christene Formen Notary Public

My commission expires:



Date:

Charles Goldman, Assignor

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of **V** , SS.

<u>_////,</u> 2014

lotary Public My commission expires:

Seal

MATTHEW F CORDOVA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CO6277901 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Mar. 18, 2017

Date:

Joseph M. Brennan, Jr., Assignor

STATE OF VIRGINIA

County of , ss.

____, 2014

On this _____ day of _____, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Joseph M. Brennan, Jr., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public My commission expires:

04097/01001 2194521.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2022